
WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025
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LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017
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LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

FAILURE TO RECEIVE A BILL IS NO EXCUSE FOR NON-PAYMENT AND DOES 
NOT EXEMPT CUSTOMER FROM LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT TO:

VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE
108 W MAIN ST

LITTLE CHUTE WI 54140

Service Codes

WATER VOLUME	 WT
WATER METER	 WM
PUBLIC FIRE	 PF
PRIVATE FIRE	 PV
PENALTY WATER	 PW
SEWER VOLUME	 SW
SEWER MINIMUM	 SM
PENALTY  SEWER	 PSW
DEDUCT METER	 DM
METERED SEWER	 MSW
NON COMPLIANCE FEE	 NCF
STORMWATER	 ST
PENALTY STORMWATER	 PST
REFUSE	 RF
REFUSE1	 RF1
RECONNECTION FEE	 RC
NSF	 NF
MISCELLANEOUS	 MSC

Monthly Fee:  	 35 Gal = $ 8.42      65 Gal = $ 12.17      
	 95 Gal = $ 13.33

Refuse

General Service Monthly Charge

Water Volume

Stormwater

User's Fee:	 $	 8.25 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Other:	 	 1.0 ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Sewer Volume

Sewer User's Fee:	 $7.55   per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Summer Sewer:	 Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter’s consumption.  
	 Summer months are defined June through September (meter read dates May-August)

Rates last revised: Sewer 01/06/2025, Water 09/29/2015, Stormwater 01/01/2017 and Refuse 01/06/2025

Water Meter Water Meter Sewer MeterSewer Meter
$	 27.57
$	 43.97
$	 84.40
$	 132.80
$	 197.23
$	 261.63

$	 4.00
$	 4.00
$	 6.50
$	 8.60
$	 10.80
$	 15.97
$	 22.572 1/2 inch meter - -
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Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

FAILURE TO RECEIVE A BILL IS NO EXCUSE FOR NON-PAYMENT AND DOES 
NOT EXEMPT CUSTOMER FROM LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT TO:

VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE
108 W MAIN ST

LITTLE CHUTE WI 54140

Service Codes

WATER VOLUME	 WT
WATER METER	 WM
PUBLIC FIRE	 PF
PRIVATE FIRE	 PV
PENALTY WATER	 PW
SEWER VOLUME	 SW
SEWER MINIMUM	 SM
PENALTY  SEWER	 PSW
DEDUCT METER	 DM
METERED SEWER	 MSW
NON COMPLIANCE FEE	 NCF
STORMWATER	 ST
PENALTY STORMWATER	 PST
REFUSE	 RF
REFUSE1	 RF1
RECONNECTION FEE	 RC
NSF	 NF
MISCELLANEOUS	 MSC

Monthly Fee:  	 35 Gal = $ 8.42      65 Gal = $ 12.17      
	 95 Gal = $ 13.33

Refuse

General Service Monthly Charge

Water Volume

Stormwater

User's Fee:	 $	 8.25 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Other:	 	 1.0 ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Sewer Volume

Sewer User's Fee:	 $7.55   per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Summer Sewer:	 Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter’s consumption.  
	 Summer months are defined June through September (meter read dates May-August)

Rates last revised: Sewer 01/06/2025, Water 09/29/2015, Stormwater 01/01/2017 and Refuse 01/06/2025

Water Meter Water Meter Sewer MeterSewer Meter
$	 27.57
$	 43.97
$	 84.40
$	 132.80
$	 197.23
$	 261.63

$	 4.00
$	 4.00
$	 6.50
$	 8.60
$	 10.80
$	 15.97
$	 22.572 1/2 inch meter - -

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

FAILURE TO RECEIVE A BILL IS NO EXCUSE FOR NON-PAYMENT AND DOES 
NOT EXEMPT CUSTOMER FROM LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT TO:

VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE
108 W MAIN ST

LITTLE CHUTE WI 54140

Service Codes

WATER VOLUME	 WT
WATER METER	 WM
PUBLIC FIRE	 PF
PRIVATE FIRE	 PV
PENALTY WATER	 PW
SEWER VOLUME	 SW
SEWER MINIMUM	 SM
PENALTY  SEWER	 PSW
DEDUCT METER	 DM
METERED SEWER	 MSW
NON COMPLIANCE FEE	 NCF
STORMWATER	 ST
PENALTY STORMWATER	 PST
REFUSE	 RF
REFUSE1	 RF1
RECONNECTION FEE	 RC
NSF	 NF
MISCELLANEOUS	 MSC

Monthly Fee:  	 35 Gal = $ 8.42      65 Gal = $ 12.17      
	 95 Gal = $ 13.33

Refuse

General Service Monthly Charge

Water Volume

Stormwater

User's Fee:	 $	 8.25 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Other:	 	 1.0 ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Sewer Volume

Sewer User's Fee:	 $7.55   per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Summer Sewer:	 Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter’s consumption.  
	 Summer months are defined June through September (meter read dates May-August)

Rates last revised: Sewer 01/06/2025, Water 09/29/2015, Stormwater 01/01/2017 and Refuse 01/06/2025

Water Meter Water Meter Sewer MeterSewer Meter
$	 27.57
$	 43.97
$	 84.40
$	 132.80
$	 197.23
$	 261.63

$	 4.00
$	 4.00
$	 6.50
$	 8.60
$	 10.80
$	 15.97
$	 22.572 1/2 inch meter - -

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

FAILURE TO RECEIVE A BILL IS NO EXCUSE FOR NON-PAYMENT AND DOES 
NOT EXEMPT CUSTOMER FROM LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT TO:

VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE
108 W MAIN ST

LITTLE CHUTE WI 54140

Service Codes

WATER VOLUME	 WT
WATER METER	 WM
PUBLIC FIRE	 PF
PRIVATE FIRE	 PV
PENALTY WATER	 PW
SEWER VOLUME	 SW
SEWER MINIMUM	 SM
PENALTY  SEWER	 PSW
DEDUCT METER	 DM
METERED SEWER	 MSW
NON COMPLIANCE FEE	 NCF
STORMWATER	 ST
PENALTY STORMWATER	 PST
REFUSE	 RF
REFUSE1	 RF1
RECONNECTION FEE	 RC
NSF	 NF
MISCELLANEOUS	 MSC

Monthly Fee:  	 35 Gal = $ 8.42      65 Gal = $ 12.17      
	 95 Gal = $ 13.33

Refuse

General Service Monthly Charge

Water Volume

Stormwater

User's Fee:	 $	 8.25 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Other:	 	 1.0 ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Sewer Volume

Sewer User's Fee:	 $7.55   per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Summer Sewer:	 Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter’s consumption.  
	 Summer months are defined June through September (meter read dates May-August)

Rates last revised: Sewer 01/06/2025, Water 09/29/2015, Stormwater 01/01/2017 and Refuse 01/06/2025

Water Meter Water Meter Sewer MeterSewer Meter
$	 27.57
$	 43.97
$	 84.40
$	 132.80
$	 197.23
$	 261.63

$	 4.00
$	 4.00
$	 6.50
$	 8.60
$	 10.80
$	 15.97
$	 22.572 1/2 inch meter - -

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection
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Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017

LITTLE CHUTE SEWER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

WATER RATES Last Revised 02/13/2025

Public Fire Public Fire
Protection Protection

5/8 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       3     inch meter 73.20$     23.88$           
3/4 inch meter 6.37$       1.60$       4     inch meter 100.79$   39.79$           

1 inch meter 13.37$     4.03$       6     inch meter 182.47$   79.46$           
1 1/4 inch meter 20.16$     5.94$       8     inch meter 245.07$   127.09$         
1 1/2 inch meter 26.52$     7.96$       10   inch meter 321.45$   190.54$         

2 inch meter 38.19$     12.73$     12   inch meter 424.36$   254.09$         

First 10,000     gallons used each month 4.14$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 90,000     gallons used each month 3.77$       per 1,000 gallons
Next 233,000   gallons used each month 3.34$       per 1,000 gallons
Over 333,000   gallons used each month 3.03$       per 1,000 gallons

Sewer User's Fee: 7.55$       per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Monthly Fee: 3.00$       per meter in addition to the Sewer User's Fee.
Summer Sewer: Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter's

consumption.  Winter months are defined as October through March.

User's Fee:        $ 52.8 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Single Home: 1.0           ERU
Duplex, per side: 0.6           ERU
Other: 1.0           ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Monthly Fee: 35 Gal = $ 8.42 65 Gal = $ 12.17 95 Gal = $ 13.33
300 Gal = $27.92

A charge of no more than 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days from
the date of issuance.  Payment must be received at the Utility Office on or before the due date.
The late payment charge shall be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service
including unpaid late payment charges.  This charge is applicable to all customers.  The
customer may be given a written notice no sooner than 20 days after the bill is issued and
unless payment or satisfactory arrangement for payment is made within the next 10 days, 
service may be disconnected pursuant to Wis. Adm. Code, Section 113.

LITTLE CHUTE STORM WATER RATES Last Revised 01/01/2017
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LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

REFUSE/RECYCLING FEE effective 2/13/2025

FAILURE TO RECEIVE A BILL IS NO EXCUSE FOR NON-PAYMENT AND DOES 
NOT EXEMPT CUSTOMER FROM LATE PAYMENT CHARGE

RETURN THIS STUB WITH PAYMENT TO:

VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE
108 W MAIN ST

LITTLE CHUTE WI 54140

Service Codes

WATER VOLUME	 WT
WATER METER	 WM
PUBLIC FIRE	 PF
PRIVATE FIRE	 PV
PENALTY WATER	 PW
SEWER VOLUME	 SW
SEWER MINIMUM	 SM
PENALTY  SEWER	 PSW
DEDUCT METER	 DM
METERED SEWER	 MSW
NON COMPLIANCE FEE	 NCF
STORMWATER	 ST
PENALTY STORMWATER	 PST
REFUSE	 RF
REFUSE1	 RF1
RECONNECTION FEE	 RC
NSF	 NF
MISCELLANEOUS	 MSC

Monthly Fee:  	 35 Gal = $ 8.42      65 Gal = $ 12.17      
	 95 Gal = $ 13.33

Refuse

General Service Monthly Charge

Water Volume

Stormwater

User's Fee:	 $	 8.25 per ERU (Equivalent Runoff Unit) on impervious surfaces.
Other:	 	 1.0 ERU for each 2,762 square feet of impervious surfaces.

Sewer Volume

Sewer User's Fee:	 $7.55   per 1,000 gallons of metered water consumption.
Summer Sewer:	 Residential customers will not pay more than 120% of their prior winter’s consumption.  
	 Summer months are defined June through September (meter read dates May-August)

Rates last revised: Sewer 01/06/2025, Water 09/29/2015, Stormwater 01/01/2017 and Refuse 01/06/2025

Water Meter Water Meter Sewer MeterSewer Meter
$	 27.57
$	 43.97
$	 84.40
$	 132.80
$	 197.23
$	 261.63

$	 4.00
$	 4.00
$	 6.50
$	 8.60
$	 10.80
$	 15.97
$	 22.572 1/2 inch meter - -
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